
Early Kipling (excl. Balderdale) 

 

Plantagent Harrison records an entry in the Quo Warranto Rolls for Mich 7 Edward 

I (1278) for the use of the name at Huddeswell in Swaledale. He also records a 

William Kippeling paying tax of 4s in the subsidy roll of 6 Edward III (1332/3) at 

Hippeswell, also in Swaledale. I have yet to validate these at TNA 

 

Next is an Idonia (?) de Kipling in 1371 in a plea of trespass vi et armis. 

 

 
 

 
 

Hilary 45 Ed III (1371).  Idonia de Kiplyng ? 

 

In the Common Pleas Roll of Mich 12 Henry IV (1379-80) CP40/599/m322 is a 

reference to a William Kiplyng depasturing cattle  at Yafford (Yafforth, nr 

Northallerton). 

 

  

 
Notes of Plantagenet-Harrison (PRO66/3/6) 

 

In 1432, a William Kipling of Catterick, husbandman, was sued in the Court of 

Common Pleas (along with others) by the Abbot of St Mary Abbey in York. 

 

 
CP40/685, 1096d 



 

 

Inventory of James Kypling of Ripon 1485 York Minster library Add m/s 

Will of Roger Kyplyng of Ruston 1516 YASRS/11/App I 

Marriage of Elizabeth Kyplyne at Saxton in Elmet 1541 YPRS/93 

(D&VM: From YML database 1996 100,000 names of Yorkshire citizens before 1550) 
 

 
 

 

 
 

(“for work carrying tables, trestles(?) and vessels – 4d”) 

 

 
A History of Northumberland. Issued Under the Direction of the Northumberland County History 

Committee 

 

 

 

 
Acts of chapter of the Collegiate church of SS. Peter and Wilfrid, Ripon, A. D. 1452 to A. D. 1506 

 

 
 

 
 



 
The English Emersons : a Genealogical Historical Sketch of the Family From the Earliest Times to the 

End of the Seventeenth Century, Including Various Modern Pedigrees, With an Appendix of Authorities 

 

 

 

 
North Country Wills, 1383-1558 

 

 

Burials, Durham District - Record Number: 1374569.2 

Location: Durham City 

Church: St. Oswald 

Denomination: Anglican 

27 Sep 1542 Grace Kyplyng 

 

800. Grants in December 1544 

 

5. Sir Thomas Wharton lord Wharton. Grant (for his services) of the lordship and 

manor of Thormanbye, Yorks., the lordship and manor of Trymdon and the rectory 

and the advowson of the vicarage of Trymdon, in the bpric. of Durham, which 

belonged to Gysburn mon.; tithes in Thormanbye and Barwyke, Yorks., in tenure of 

Thos. Gore, lands in Thormanbye in tenure of Thos. Gower, John Coly, Chr. Smyth, 

Wm. Laxe, John Butler, Agnes Smyth, Wm. Kiplyn, Rog. Cooke, Robt. Barowe, 

John Hodgeson, Chr. Richardson and Thos. Johnson, 

 
From: 'Henry VIII: December 1544, 26-31', Letters and Papers, Foreign and Domestic, Henry VIII, Volume 19 Part 2: August-

December 1544 (1905), pp. 458-478. URL: http://www.british-history.ac.uk/report.aspx?compid=80352&amp;strquery=kiplyn  

Date accessed: 16 July 2013. 
 

[THORMANBY, a parish in the wapentake of Bulmer, and liberty of Ripon; 4 miles NW. of 

Easingwold] 
 

 

At Thirsk, a John Kyplinge als Lunde was buried in 1560 as was an Agnes Kylinge in 

1564.  The following baptisms were also recorded: Jane d of John Lunde (1560), 

Elenor d of John Kyplinge (1561), James s of John Kyplinge (1564), Anne d of John 



Lunde (1566) and Thomas s of John Lunde (1568). A further John Kyplinge als 

Lunde was buried in 1569 as was Agnes, “wife of John Lunde”. (D&VM) 
 

In 1561, a Richard Kyplin of Tollerton was married at Alne 

 

 
 

In 1574, a John Kiplinge was left 20s in the will of the parson of Cockfield: 
 

 
Surtees Soc Vol 112. 

 
 

In 1567, at Brompton Patrick, Georgius Kyplinge married Isabella Watkinge and in 

1593, Maria Kypling married Walterus Place. 
 

 
Registers of Marske 
 

 

11 A note of Marriage Licence occurs in Old Calendar, 1593  

for An Alderson and John Kipling, Richmond Deanery.  Chaplain. 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Quarter Sessions Records 

 

---ooo--- 

 

A Henry Kipling was ordained deacon at Rose Castle, the seat of the Bishop of 

Carlisle, on 21 December 1617 and priest the following year.  

 

---ooo--- 

 

Who was this family in Derby? 



 

 

 
Derby, All Saints. August 1629 

 
Derby All Saints 

 

 
Derby, All Saints. August 1635 

 

 

 

Or? 

 

 
Shirley, Derbyshire. 1663 

 

 

There is also a record of a Grace, d. of John Kepling, baptised at Darley in 1667. 

 

---ooo--- 

 

 
Ars Quatuor Coronatorum, 1889 

 

 
Ars Quatuor Coronatorum, 1900 

 



 
Ars Quatuor Coronatorum, 1926 

 


